## UTAH HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

## BRAD WILSON SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE

350 N. STATE STREET, SUITE 350 SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84114

DISTRICT 15, DAVIS COUNTY



TEL: (801) 538-1029 FAX: (801) 326-1544

BRADWILSON@LE.UTAH.GOV

November 13, 2023

**Representatives:** 

WHEREAS, since the adjournment of the 2023 General Session of the Sixty-fifth Legislature of the State of Utah, matters have arisen that require the immediate attention of the House of Representatives;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Brad R. Wilson, Speaker of the House of the Utah House of Representatives, do by this Proclamation call the members of the House of Representatives of the Sixty-fifth Legislature into a First Extraordinary House

Session at the Utah State Capitol in Salt Lake City, Utah, on the 15<sup>th</sup> day of November 2023, at 5:00 p.m., for the following purposes only:

- (1) to hold an election to fill a vacancy in the office of the Speaker of the House of Representatives; and
- (2) to consider a House resolution in support of the State of Israel.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the seal of the House of Representatives. Done at the Utah State Capitol in Salt Lake City, Utah, this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November 2023.

Sincerely,

Speaker Brad Wilson Utah House of Representatives